

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8908 of 2022**

=====

ASHOKBHAI LAXMANDAS SEVKANI

Versus

MANISHABEN @ DIPA @ DRAUPADI ASHOKBHAI SEVKANI D/O
RAJKUMAR PARMANAND CHANDANI

=====

Appearance:

MR MB GOHIL(2702) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NS TAHILRAMANI(2576) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS KRINA CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**Date : 14/11/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocates for the respective parties. Learned advocates for the parties have expressed their willingness of amicable settlement of dispute arising in this matter.

Accordingly, proceedings of this matter are hereby referred to the Gujarat High Court Medication Center. The Gujarat High Court Mediation Center shall issue notice to the parties and thereafter, after hearing the parties, prepare report, if any, by 15.02.2023 and send it to the Court and the matter is adjourned to 20.02.2023.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

Rakesh