

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 8908 of 2022

=====

ASHOKBHAI LAXMANDAS SEVKANI

Versus

MANISHABEN @ DIPa @ DRAUPADI ASHOKBHAI SEVKANI D/O
RAJKUMAR PARMANAND CHANDANI

=====

Appearance:

H S RATNOTAR(7518) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NAREN B GADHVI(13530) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NISHITH P THAKKAR(2836) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS CM SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 06/11/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant, upon instructions,
states that the applicant has already deposited Rs.2,50,000/-
before the Family Court concerned.

S.O. to 05.01.2024.

Interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall continue till the
next date.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

Rakesh