

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 8908 of 2022

=====

ASHOKBHAI LAXMANDAS SEVKANI

Versus

**MANISHABEN @ DIPa @ DRAUPADI ASHOKBHAI SEVKANI D/O
RAJKUMAR PARMANAND CHANDANI & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

H S RATNOTAR(7518) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NAREN B GADHVI(13530) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NISHITH P THAKKAR(2836) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 24/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

Even in second call, learned counsel for the applicant is not present nor any request for adjournment is made. Hence, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list this matter on 23.06.2025.

SURESH SOLANKI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)